## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 688 by Representative Lyons

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "2021" to "2521"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "2021" to "2521"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 9, delete "and Litter Reduction"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 28, delete "and Litter Reduction"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 7, line 15, after "shall" delete the comma "," and "under the direction of its coordinator,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 7, line 17, delete "additional"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 11, line 18, after "section" insert "<u>may</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 11, line 29, change "shall" to "<u>may</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 12, line 4, delete "to" and on line 5, delete "ascertain sources of" and insert "<u>on</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 12, line 9, change "shall" to "<u>may</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 16, line 11, change "R.S. 30:2016 through 2021" to "R.S. 30:2516 through 2521"

## Page 1 of 1